CPD18/20FVL

Counterbalance Lift Truck

S E

ST\ X5

Parts Manual

T H B =x

CE CERTIFICATE



PARTS ORDERING INSTRUCTION S PART LIST

HOW TO ORDER The Index, describes the item on the figure you are looking at. The Part No. is a
When vou order, supply the part number, quantity, model and serial numbers of vour numerical description of the item and the part ordering number. The Part Name is a
machine. Supplying this information will assure prompt, efficient handing of vour description of the part number in alphabetical form. The No. is the guantity used on
arder. the machine.

Since your dealer carries many parts in stock and maintains up-to-date prices on all
parts, he wil be able to process vour order immediately. If, for some reason, the part
is notin stock, he will order it from the factory. In either event, he maintains a current
file of service manuals, which give all available parts ordering or technical
information.

WHERE TO ORDER

Always order parts from the dealer who sold you vour electric forklift . If it is necessary
forthe dealer to order parts fromthe factory, he is able to get prompt service for you.
Farts are shippedin accordance with shipping instructions given on the order.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RETURNING PARTS

Lnder MO CIRCUMSTAMNCES will parts be accepted at the factory for credit without

prior approval . We cannot accept responsibility for parts returned without

autharization. EP EQUIPMENT CO.LTD.
Address: XIAQUAN,DIPU ANJILZHEJIANG,CHINA

If you have some parts which must be returned, contact yvour dealer. If he believes Tel:400-880-2178

parts should be returned, he will arrange for authorization to return the parts. Met:www.ep-ep.com
Email:epparts@ep-ep.com

CHANGES

When changes are madeto the machine, revised pages for this manual will be issued.

These pages must be inserted in your parts manual as soon as they are received.

Failureto keep vour parts manuals up to date will result in confusion and may cause

wvou to orderwrong parts.
ALL RIGHT RESERVED COPYRIGHT

PM361611.22



Frh N
Baihm

HIETTMAREE . SEEEH WETHAERS $18, 2SIFNS - #iHE8E
SRS R TR RIS -

EAERSERERETHNTR, MATEREFMFEHIIEZEHR Bl
=R EERTIER » BRIIEARERE, FEPEEE T B
LTI TeB2HNER . MFEHSTH RS FHH . TiirH R R
FHANIERHERAER -

o

SEEENES . BREE S T E R EEE I E I - iR EE T
FMATIMIF - tE A SR RIS - RIBEANTIEE » FHAIET AR
PRl —iEdRtf -

FrHIETHE

—HRERT  EAERPESR BINEHFEEERNEE  ETSWATWAm-
it sateasE BTk E RS-

NFEF—EEH—EERIT, FERTTEIEE - BRERRELFARILET .
ME T ERTHE -

B

SEER L RIEME REFRANEENSEET - SEEFIREEER .
E—FEEu MR A BIENEHF RS - BT RNEHRIERELF M, NIET6
=SNG  $HPEREREER

FHAH
Index $EiFRIETEE L, SEEHAINE - PartNo2F Y —FF it 0eh
1IMgSi# - Part Name ER R TAEE . No.AFFIR IR F L ERAREE-

T SR AT

Heht: T EISEBERER
HathEK

Hii%: 400-880-2178

itz www.ep-ep.com

kS : epparts@ep-ep.com

R E Sl

PM3616 11.22



HOW TO READ PARTS MANUAL

EiEmFEHNEFR
Tip 1:
Index Part Ho. Part Hame No. | Appied Date Remark
) ) ) S| ErHES  ThEk $® | Emem e
A: The part of Index 10 is chosen by different tongue of the same series tvpe.
10 F2E-130000-00 | Counter weignn Tkl 1 CPO1ETY
id F320-130000-00 | Counber weight  FikEE 1 CPO20TY
A | e (1] 3216-130000-00 | Counber weight T 1 CPO1ETY
i0 3215-13000-00 | Counber WeigQht ‘Fﬂil 1 CPO1STY
10 321313000000 | Counter weight TR 1 CPO1ETY
. . KIT | 2115AWHK-0A02 | Kit for slider i Bl i, 1
B: The part of Index 7 is Optional.
T F216-800001-10 |Fork L 1 10040920
B |:>‘ T F218-800001-20 | Fork B 1 100 A0™07rn
T F21E-800001-210 |Fork B 1 1004 En
T FEB000D140 |Fork B 1 100401 200
C: The number of Index40 is chosen by the actual requirements.
D: The part of Index 34 is cancelled because of the design perfect | and there is an C |—> 40f | 8218-552002-00 | Caltar g Req
new part which is make the use more perfect.
D :> a4 | 01 | AZ1E-30005-40 | Switch T 4 Cancelied
02 | CH11-56005-00 [JC100 Switch R 4




E: The part of Index 19 has an Applicability because it's our policy to constantly
improve our products.

E-1: Record by time
-053011 : Endingon May 30, 2011.
053011- : Beginning on May 30, 2011

E-Z: Record by serial number

-52016344 : Endingat 52016344
52016345 : Startingat 52016345

There arethree types of serial number:
1) 1(LETTER}+ 7 (NUMBERS)
Applied Date:  Upto February1,2015

2) 1(LETTER})+ & (NUMEBERS)
Applied Date:  From February 1,2015 to June 1,2015

3} 1 (NUMBER)+ & (NUMBERS)
Applied Date:  FromJune 1,2015

Index Part Ha. Part Hame Ho. | Applied Date Remark
i 2 THHES TSR R &AW i
E # 19| D1 |3218-113000-00 |Gas Spring TAWMEEER 1 -0530M1
02 | 3218-113000-0A | Zas Spring TEWMEEER 1 0sz011-
F |—:> 7 [01] 2125410004- |Cap RS 1 | 2018344
02| 2125 410004- [Cap SEHE 1_|S2016345-
& 0000L0000AL. |Ring Wipsar e | 1
2 QOOCLN00ATO- |Chring O BlFEfE 1

+

’Mmucu NO.
LETTER tRUCK TYPE

(EISIF)

+

|”"'"'EE“ TRUCK NO.
LETTER _TRUCK TYPE

(EIS/B/DIF)

+

\%TRUCK NO.
NUMBER rpucK TYPE

(1/2/3/4/5/6)




Fo1:
A BEFRFEEG. FR 10 R AR TR -

B: FS 7 R rETHE/ A mite s

C: S A0 FraTHBaamER AT -

D: = M FETHTRTREER . BUEHFHASNTHER, -

Iy PartMo. | PartHame Ho. | Applied Date|  Remark
FEN FHES  BHER R | SHEwm ek
i 37101 30000-00 | Counter Wesght il i CPO1ETY
10 3220-130000-00 | Counter weight  FiklE 1 CROZOTV
AI » |10 5216-130000-00 | Counter Weigh: TR 1 CPO1ETY
10 3215-130000-00 | Counter Weight 8K 1 CPOISTY
10 3213-130000-00 | Counter weight Tl 1 CPO13TY
HIT [3118WWHK D802 | Kit For slider s . i
7 3218-E00001-10 | Fork B 1 100740320
B I:/'\ 7 3216-E00001-20 | Fork B i 104071070
7 321850000130 |Fork | R 1 10074071150
7 321880000140 | Foik Hw 1 100401200
C |—> an| | =218-zm0002-00 | conar P Req
D:> 24|01 | 321823000540 | Switen g 4 Canceied
02 | CHA1-56005-00 [JC100 Switch SR 4




E: BS 19 e a1 ERREER - Z2EMETTErEr T =maah index |  PartNo. |PartName No. | Applied Date| Remark
To wE | THES |Teak wE AN iz

E-: mﬂiﬂﬁ E » 19| D1 | 3213-113000-00 | Gas Spring TAWGEER 1 -053011

053011 #H I 0MESH30H 07 | 3218-113000-04 | Gas Spring TRHCTER 1 |osa011-

053011- : #dgF 20MM=E 583080

F |_> 7 |o1] 2125410004 |Cap s 1| -52016344
. o 02| 2125410004~ |Ca S 1 | S2016345-
E-2: FFAISCR 8 D000 O000E4. nil Wipar e 1
4 OOOCLO00ATO | Clring 0 B 1
_S2016344 : # SIS S2016344
S2016345- : FRIEFESIE 52016345
Ho_#EISH:
1) 1{FE) + 7 (&) +
EAAtE: #UEF(2015FE 2818
e
EERES
8 rpxsn
(EISIF)
2) 1(FE) +8 (#H) +
EMAAtE: 2015 FE 2B 1AZE 201568 1H
- BF rmme
Eimem
(E/S/BIDIF)
3) 1{&8=) + 8 (HxF)
EMAALE: 2015=F 68 1HESE +
BY somes
BY swmuxm
(1/2/31415/6)

Wl



Tip 2
A: Section 0102 is the original version.
B: Section 010201 is the version that some parts in the Section 0102 have been
changed.
C: Section 010202 is the version that some pars in the Section 010201 have been
changed.

YWhen you order,Flease locate specific parts information of your truck by the
Applied Date of parts in each version.

Fo2

A T 0102 FTEiRME

B: B 010201 £REFERMNE (F1 0102) FENFIREE:

C: B 010202 RTAEESERE (F5 010201 FEHHAER-
SR HRRE b T S AR Bl P A AT EE R HE

Ho

5

Wil

0102 Overhead Guard

=

44

010201 Overhead Guard
3 |

Bem

010202 Overhead Guard

S

i—@

.1
=157

Lﬂ% e }




Index (%)

L L T R ) L T = 2 9
0101 FramME S oMl BE B B i e 10
0102 OV A GUAIT A ettt ettt ee et e oottt 12
0104 Back COVer Ja0 B e 16

2000 OPErating CoNTrOl Sy S B BB BaI o oottt et ee e s sesseeeesse s smseseesemssessesesesessmseseeeamsseseeseseesssmsmesesemssesesneseeasasmsmseeeamanenannas 18
0201 Steering Control SYStem BB E B am e 19
0202 Parking Brake Bt e 22
0203 SteeriNg ASS Ml B I A B T et 24

KL o T T RS L L LR Lo 2 30
0301 DIVING SYS e R B daE e 31
0302 Gearbox assembly T R g8 B R e 33
0303 DRVING WHeel R e 36

LGRS O 1 T BT Gl 2 [ 2 38
0401 Rear Axle Steering Assembly JE i FE L Bl 39
0402 SN AKX BB I 0T e 41
0403 SteemiNg Wl B e e 43

LT Y (o VS =Y (T £ -2 R 45
0501 ElectiCal ComPOneItS Bl a2 e 46
0502 Wiring Harmess Assembly S50 Rl e 49
0503 Cable Assembly Bt i o e 51
0504 Lithium Battery Assembly FE B B i e 53

I LT S N [ U0 TR TR L L 2 SR 56
D80T HYAEAUIC Sy M | T B S | oo e ettt e 57
0602 Hydraulic System I g B B e 1 e 59
D803 Ol TN B - e 62

D000 AT U B e oot ee et eeeeeeeemeeeeeaeemesesemaememeeseeesseemeseeemeessmemeesameememseseseeeememsesemaeeemeeseeenseeemeeseeeneeeemseseeanememtesennenememnas 64
0001 Label B o 65

Wil



1000

Frame System

59 %%



0101 Frame System

EEER

fig1110000801

10



0101 Frame System

FHEH
Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
diacs EEES TiRER ga EFEH &=
i 3616-130001-00 | Counterweight EE 1 CPD18FVL typecasting, EF20230414
1 3516-130001-10 Counterweight EE 1 CPO18FVL Mo Casting EP20:230414
i 3616-130001-20 | Counterweight EE 1 CPD20FVL typecasting, EF20230414
1 3516-130001-30 Countenseight -] 1 CPO20FVL, EP20230320, Mo Casting EF20230414
2 3125-100008-00 Lifting Hole Cover ERiE 1
3 301000000217 Bolt M24=70 B 2
4 304000000058 Lockwasher ©24 = 2
& INM2-100022-00 washer E 2
B 321622000100 |Fixing Plate flEEEE 1
7 3216-230002-04 Upper Cover R HfLE 1
8 3218-231000-04 SidePlate R P 1 -2321100814
8 3216-231000-50 SidePlate R Py 1 2321100515- BzD-22-005202
9 202500000073 Screw MEx20 4] 2
10 301002000013 Bolt M8x16 B &
11 304000000052 Lockwasher ¢ s 14
12 304000000040 Flatwasher 28 FR 10
13 3214-100001-00 lasso Haolder L il oy e 1
14 3214-100002-00 lasso Holder R #si R AEER 1
15 3112-100033-10  |Chain BagEE 1
16 302001 000006 Screw Mdx10 L) 1
17 304000000045 Lockwasher &4 s 1
18 304000000035 Flatwasher &4 Fg 1
19 3716-121001-04 Mounting plate L ElEEE 1 -2321100614 |For Inner Charger Option
19 3216-121001-80 Mourting plate L EfEERE 1 2321100815- For Inner Charger Option BGD-22-006202
19 3216-121000-1A Mounting plate L EfiEER 1 -2321100814 | For External Charger Option
19 3218-121002-80 founting plate L EfFEE 1 2321100615- For External Charger Option, BGD-22-008202

11




20 301002000016 Bolt M8x30 Ei 8

21 302001000110 Screw Max1§ =L 4

22 304000000033 Flatwasher 8 R 4

23 3218-100004-08  |Mounting plate R AREEE 1 -2321100814

23 3216-100004-60  [Mourting plate R AflEEE 1 |2321100815- BED-22-005202

24 3214-200001-00  |Pedal BT 1 superseded by 3214-200001-10

24 3214-200001-10  |Pedal BT 1 |2312000750- BG0-22-003272

25 3216-221000-08  |SidePlate L E R 1 -2321100814

25 3216-221000-60  |SidePlate L =R EE 1 |2321100615- BGD0-22-005202

26 3216-100001-10  |Tire Baffle L B SRR 1 -2321100814 | For 200/50-10/8 50F-10 Driving Wheel Option

26 3216-100001-80  |TireBaffleL TSR IEEE 1 |2321100615- For 200/50-1046 50F-10 Driving Wheel O ption BG D-22-005202
27 3216-100002-10  |TireBaffleR AREAEEEEE 1 -2321100814 | For 200/50-10/8 50F-10 Driving Wheel O ption

27 3216-100002-60  [TireBaffleR HafAEEERE 1 |2321100815- For 200/50-10/6.50F-10 Driving Whesl O ption B3 0-22-005202
28 301002000015 Bolt Max25 bt B

25 32168-220002-04 Upper Caover L @t 1

12




0102 Overhead Guard
SoH 517

fig1120000701

13



0102 Overhead Guard

A
Index Part Mo. Part Name M. Applied Date Remark
i BHES Tz HE ERAHE Eix
1 3125-122000-00-01 |Retroreflector EAE 1
2 304000000052 Lockwasher ©3 = &
3 304000000040 Flatwasher &8 F &
4 303001000005 Mut MS LR 1
& 3130-530100-10 Head Lamp LED B854 2
G 304002000006 Flatwasher 10 T 2
T 304000000053 Lockwasher 10 == 2
8 303001000006 Mut M10 s 2
9 3214-622000-00 Fromt Lamp Hamess W 2
10 3218-500000-00 Handrail T cETF 1
Ll 3020010001 06 Screw MEx18 227 2
12 3214-623000-00 Back LampHarness L BIESEW 1
13 3714-625000-00 Back LampHarness R BiASW 1
14 3525-530003-00 Rear Lamp Unit LED =41 2
15 3112-100018-00 Caution Lamp Plate =R EERE 1
16 301002000013 Bolt M8x16 B 2
17 302004000027 Screw Mdx12 ) 3
18 304000000048 Lockwasher &4 e 3
19 304000000035 Flatwasher 4 T 3
20 321360040000  |Caution Lamp LED EiT%F 4T 1
21 3111-100007-B0 BlueLight Plate R AELRTEER 1 Optional
22 3111-100006-B0 Blue Light Plate L EERITEER 1 Opticnal
23 3130-560100-10 Rear Work Light & TAEL] 1 Opfional
24 3316-971002-00  |BlueLight AT 3 Optional
25 1601-100004-10 Red Light T34 3 Opfional

14




25 3132-100012-00  |Hand EEEF 1
a7 302001000110 Screw MGx16 43 2
28 304000000050 Lockwasher ©F EE 2
29 304000000036 Flatwasher 06 T 2

15




0103 Front Cover

I

o

16



0103 Front Cover

B
Index Part Mo. PartMame Mao. Applied Date Remark
i BHES Bz #HE ERAHA =
1 3214-231000-00 Floaor Board T 1 -232100614
1 3214-231000-50 Floor Board i ks 1 |2321100815- BzD-22-005202
2 202300000073 Screw MEx20 L) 8
3 3214-200004-04  |Rubber pad HIRETE 1 -2321100614
3 3214-200004-50 Rubber pad Ha TR B 2R 1 |2321100815- BzD-22-008202
4 3214-221000-00 Floaor Board i HEAR 1 -232100614
4 3214-221000-50 Floaor Board ki 1 |12321100815- B0-22-005202
5 3218-240001-00  |Rod Eipectiot s rean sy 2
& 303001000005 Mut MS o 10
7 3218-680000-10 Acceleratar TniEE 1
8 301002000014 Bolt M3x20 B 3
g 304000000040 Flat washer o8 T g
10 304000000052 Lockwasher ©4 =z 3
11 3218-600007-50  (Meter e 1
12 3218-500500-00 Speaker B, 1
13 3312-730004-00 Filter harness IERURREEE 1

17




0104 Back Cover

ot

18



0104 Back Cover

g
Index Part Ma. PartMame Ma. Applied Date Remark
S i inEE 2 EEHH &=
1 3218-212000-10  |Seat R 1 16TA30041
1 3218-212000-20 Seat EE 1 18TAID0AE
1 3218-212000-10-02 | Seat EiE 1 With Logic Switch
1 3218-218000-10 Seat EiE 1 BGD-23-001252 For CE
2 3218-212001-10 Seat belt TET 1
3 3125-600200-10  |Seat switch RS 1
4 1113-500012-E2 Emergency Stop Switch B 1
B 3214-200003-00 Cup Holder FHE 1
& 302001000018 Screw MEx20 L) 2
7 304000000050 Lockwasher &6 = 2
i 304000000035 Flatwasher T8 Fg 2
g 3214-100003-00  |Mounting plate BEEEEER 2
10 301002000016 Bolt M8x30 B 8
Ll 304000000052 Lockwasher @8 EIEg 8
12 304000000082 Flatwasher 28 i i
13 3125-210001-00 Washer &25 EE 1
14 3218-211000-00 Battery Cover =R 1 CPD18/20TV0L, Superseded by 3216-211000-60
14 3218-211000-50 Battery Cover EHERT 1 CPD1820TV0L, BGD-22-005202
15 303001000005 Mut ME ERiE i
16 321 4-626000-00 Emergency Stop Switch Wire SESEESW 1
17 3N I-T22000-30 Joint M20e 1. 5-M20x1.5 =L 1 QPSS Option
18 2T0-222000-10 Joint M22*1.5-M20%1.5 gl 2 QPS5 Option
19 306001000005 Washer £22 HadE 2 QPSS Cption
20 3218-771000-00 Seat solenoid vahe o5 e 1 OPS Option

19




2000
Operating Control System

BAE AR5t

20



0201 Steering Control System

BIEER

21



0201 Steering Control System

SIERE
Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
il TiEES BREF aE EREHE EE

1 301002000023 Bolt M10x30 Ei 4

2 304000000051 Lockwas her 012 = 2

3 304000000041 Flatwasher @12 T 2

4 301002000037 Bolt M12x30 e 4

5 304000000052 Lockwasher ©8 Em 5

& 304000000040 Flatwasher ©:8 T2 7

7 301002000027 Bolt M10x25 i 4

B 304000000053 Lockwasher ©10 = 3

g 304002000006 Flatwasher ©10 F2 B

10 3132-650010-00 Parking Lever Assembly Fhizh Sak 1 -2321100514

10 3132-340000-00  |Parking Lever Assembly Fhlz S 1 |2321100815- BGD-22-005202
1 3218-500008-00 | Shock Absorber S 2

12 3132-805000-00 | Switch s 1

13 302000000118 Screw M3x30 ) 2

14 304000000047 Lockwas her €3 = 2

15 304000000037 Flatwasher ©:3 T 2

16 324 3-801000-00 Brake Switch Hamess et o 1

17 301000000085 Bolt M10=110 i 1

18 303000000013 Mut M10 g 1

19 301002000016 Bolt M&x30 i 2
20 3218-315000-00 | Cup LJE=E 1
21 3120-310001-00 Cup Plate wlEhig =R 1
22 302001000018 Screw MEx20 LT 1
23 304000000050 Lockwas her &8 =z 1

22




24 F04000000036 Flatwasher $5 FH

25 3214-200002-00 Valve Cover e Two
25 3214-200002-10 | Valve Gover £HER Three
25 3214-200002-20 Valve Caver EEEE Four
28 J02002000007 Screw MEx10 =)

27 202300000073 Screw Mx20 el

28 301002000014 Bolt MEx20 B

28 3425-622000-00 Hand Brake Harness FHRF W EFP20230425
30 J03001 000005 Mut Ma i

H J01002000013 Bolt MEx16 B

32 202300000565 Screw Max20 =)

33 3214-100006-50 Electrical closure plate B AR

23




0202 Parking Brake

EwE

13

—12

To Detent L

fig2120000600

24



0202 Parking Brake

i #Eh
Index Part Mo. PartMame M. Applied Date Remark
Jilicl TEES TR s EFHH &=
1 3125-310006-00 Rubber Washer e 1
2 3125-310005-00 Treadle Washer R Al 1
3 3214-314000-00 Pedal brake ] ShEE R 1
4 3125-310001-00 Bius hing ik 1
B 3125-310002-00 Bus hing HEEETEE 2
] 3125-310003-00 3pring A jzh 3= 1
7 307006000009 Pinda*30 #H 1
g 307001000002 Pind2=20 O 1
9 4105-122000-C0 Master Cylinder ®zhER 1 Superseded by4105-122000-CA
9 4105-122000-CA  |Master Cylinder ®EhEE 1 BGD-22-006443
10 202300000065 Clip®10-18 FE 2
11 3218-310001-00 Vitta | SR L 1
12 3218-310005-00 Wittall #ShEE 11 1 Right
13 3218-310004-00 Witta I | SR 1 1 Left

25




0203 Steering Assembly

FREDR

fig2 130000600

26



0203 Steering Assembly

Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
il ZiEET BREF -3 EREE EE
1 3218-323000-10 Steering Wheel FEE Including #2
2 3218-323030-10  |Hornhood AL
3 301002000027 Bolt M10x25 2
4 3040020000086 Flat Washer ©10 F
5 301002000003 Bolt M&x12 et
& 304000000050 Lockwasher ©F B 13
7 304000000036 Flatwasher ¢ F 13
] 3218-312100-00 Redirector Bracket EEEEEEES
g 3125-760000-00  |Redirector ERE EF20230320
10 3112-321000-10 Steering Column ERFEST
1 309001000012 Bearing 5190522 %%
12 3218-320008-10 | TheHandle EEER
13 3218-320005-04  |Axis 11 HEREN
14 3218-320015-08  |Washer ol
15 3218-325000-00  |Steering Shaft TFEAsEs
18 3112-322000-10 Steering Bracket EREETERE
17 303018000007 Mut M10 g 2
18 304003000006 LockWasher ©10 B &
19 3218-320013-00 | Steering Bush FREEETE 4
20 3218-320014-04 | Steering bolt F AR 2
21 3215-320007-00 Steering Washer ErAEESEE 2
22 302001000107 Screw Mex12 =)
23 3112-320002-10  |Cover, back AEEER

27




0203 Steering Assembly

Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
%35 THET BEET Gk 3 EEAE £

24 3112-320001-10 Cover, front T EEE A 1

25 3218-800500-00 Swith R s 1

26 3112-603000-00 Key Lock HETTaEs 1

27 3112-320005-10 Plate HERER 1

28 302001000020 Screw MEx35 ERET 4

25 3112-80301X-00 Key BHE 1 -2311300281

25 3112-80302X-00 Key HE 1 2311300262- BGD-22-001856

28




0204 Vale Control Linkage

FF

EHEHEEE

fig2140000500

29



0204 Vale Control Linkage

& B ET
Index Part No. Part Name Mo Applied Date Remark
il TiEET IEEF gE EREHE £z
1 3218-628000-00  |Switch Hamess IS mW 1 Two
1 3218-827000-00  |Switch Hamess EAxEm 1 Thres
1 3218-828000-00  [Switch Hamess FTEW 1 Four
2 3214-141000-00 |Bracket g et = 1
3 3214-100006-00 |Valve Plate £ REHE 1
4 301002000013 Bol Max18 i 4
5 301002000014 Bolt M&x20 i 4
& 304000000052 Lockwasher o8 Bz g
7 304000000040 Flatwasher o8 T ]
8 3218-800006-00 | Shock Absorber e 4
g 304000000043 Lockwasher o4 s 2
10 33-300M-04  |Knob-Lifting e ] 1
11 3131-310002-04  |Knob-Tilt SR 1
12 3131-310003-04  |Knob-Sway PEFR 1 Option(1)
13 3131-310004-04  |Knob-Attachment EETE 1 Dption(2)
14 3131-310008-00  |Control Lever,Lifting = 1
15 3131-310008-00 | Control Lever Tilt B 1
16 3131-310010-00 | Control Lever, Sway B 1 Three,Option(1)
17 3214-31200M-00 | Control Lever.Attachment BT 1 Four,0 ptioni2 )
18 3131-310013-00 | Valve lever slide EFrE 4
13 3131-31001101 | Pin Shaft SEEEE] 1
19 3131-310011-02 | Pin Shaft EEEEELT 1 Three,Option(1)
19 3131-31001100  |Pin Shaft B 1 FourO ptioni2)
20 3525-330007-00  |HolderII HREFERTI 1

30




21 3525-330008-00  |Holder I BEFERTI 1
22 303022000004 Mut M3 B3 1
23 3525-330005-00 | Joint EfEaE 4
24 303000000045 Mut M3 e 4
25 3628-312001-00  |Rod-Control Vahve £ B EM 4
28 307006000003 Pin Shaft 8325 G 4
27 307001000002 Pin 220 FOs 4
28 3131-310012-00 | Pin Shaft GE 4
29 307000000054 Pin &1.5%20 O 4
30 3218-T30000-10  |Control Valve Two e A 1
30 3218-730000-20  |Control Vale Three =EEER 1
30 3218-730000-30  |Control Valve Four M= EE 1
3 3218-80B000-10 | Switch R 3
32 3218-337000-10  |Bracket EEIT<EEgE 3
33 F112-311001-D0  |Bracket EEE 1
34 303000000055 Mut Mg B 2
35 301002000003 Bol M&x12 e 2
36 3112-100034-00 |Buckle =il 1
a7 301000000090 Bol M&x18 i &
38 304000000050 Lockwasher &6 = 8
39 304000000036 Flatwasher ¢ T 8
40 302000000118 Screw M3x30 ) B
41 304000000047 Lockwasher &3 Ea 12
42 304000000037 Flatwasher $3 F2 8
43 303000000028 Mut M3 g Req
44 3112-80400000 | Proportional potentiometer Fhfpl=a fir 22 1 Just for lifting
a5 311280800000  |Magnet buckle —EEEFa 1 Justfor Iifting
45 301002000027 Bolt M10x25 e 3

3




47

304000000053

Lockwasher @10

B

43

304002000006

Flatwasher @10

Fi

32




3000
Driving System

33



0301 Driving System

ENESH

fig3110000600



0301 Driving System

EIESE
Index Part Mo. Part Name Ma. Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TiEEw e iERAH &=
1 3214-650000-00 Traction Mator EEf il 2 BORWNY
2 3218-410001-00 O-Ring O 2
3 3218-410000-A0 Gearbox Assembly R TEE 3 1 GPg
3 3218-410000-A1 Gearbox Assembly L FESE E 1 GPS
4 304002000008 Flatwasher &14 e 14
B 304003000008 Lockwasher 414 EE 14
G 301 000000206 Bolt M14x85 Erhe 10
7 301000000212 Bolt M14=55 B 4
8 J04002000005 Flatwasher &3 e &
9 3218-410045-00 Ventvalve BESHE 2
10 301002000022 Bolt M8=&0 B 2
Ll 301002000025 Bolt M8x=80 B 4
12 3218-420000-00 Diriving Whesl SEETEE 2 18*7-8/4 3R-3. WithTrace
12 3218-420000-30 Driving Whesl DEEEE 2 18%7-8/4 3R-3. Without Trace
12 3220-420000-00 Driving Whesel DEEEE 2 200/B0-1046 BOF-10. With Trace
12 3220-420000-30 Driving Whesl EEE: 2 200v50-1046 50F-10. Without Trace
13 3218-400002-00  |Mut g 10
14 3218-400003-00 Mut Cover b2 10
15 3218-400001-00 Joirt R L 2
16 3214-65001 X-00 Encoder i 2
17 3214-65002x-00 Mut - 2
18 304000000042 Flatwasher & 14 EE 2
19 3214-410001-00 Washer EE 2

35




17

0302 G earbox assembly
FEEET

fig3160000600



0302 G earbox assembly

Index Part Mo. Part Name Ma. Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TiEEw e iERAH &=
1 3218-410002-00  |Cirdlip 3015 A 1
2 3218-410003-00 Grooved Ball Bearing HEEEE 1
3 3218-410015-A0 helical gear TR 1
4 3218-41002¢-A0  |axial bearing B2E 1
E 3218-410006-00 Housing Cover EE 1
B 3218-41003¢-40 | Drive Pinion &3 S 1
7 3218-410008-00 Pin #H 1
i 3218-410010-00 Screw ) i
g 3218-410011-00 Pressure Disc EAE 1
10 3218-410044-40  |Inner Disc Carrier HE AR 1
11 3215-410013-00 Cylindrical Pin # 1
12 3218-410014-00 Pressure Spring EfE= 3
13 3218-410015-00 Fixing Plate i 1
14 3218-41008-A0 Outer Clutch Disc fEeEEE 4
15 3218-41008%-40  |Pressure DiscSet EaERE 1
16 3218-410037-00 141 5-PM EiHRREE 1
17 32158-41007¥-40  |Brake Lever, Complete il 3
18 3218-410038-00 S0 8X15X3 8X15X3 HEEEIE 3
19 3218-41008<-4A0 Z=36*0=130,000 fEeSEEE 3
20 3218-41008-A0 Screw MEX35 ) 10
21 3218-410024-00 A14x18 14418 EHT 4
22 3218-410025-00 M1dx15 g iyt 2
23 3218-41010-A0 Breather rrEdaE 1
24 3218-41011 %40 Cylinder Pin 8225 #H 1
25 3218-41012Z4-A0 Cutput = 1

KT




0303 Driving Wheel
sEEE

fig3140000700

35



0303 Driving Wheel

Index Part Ma. Part Mame Mo, Applied Date Remark

¥5 ZHES TiHET gE EEOE &=

H 3218-420000-00 Drriving W heel ZEERE 2 16*7-8/4.3R-8, With Trace

H 3218-420000-30 Drriving W hesl sEEhRE 2 16*7-8/4.3R-8. Without Tracs

H 322042000000 Drriving W hesl sEEhRE 2 200/50-10M6.50F-10, With Trace

H 3220-420000-30 Drriving W heel ZEEhEE 2 200/50-10M.50F-10. \Without Trace

1 3218-421000-00 Rim Set HEE 1 18*7-8/4.3R-8

1 3220-421000-00 Rim Set HEE 1 200/50-10MB.50F-10

2 321842000100 Front Tires 1 18*7-8/4.3R-3. With Trace

2 3218-420001-30 Fraont Tires 1 18*7-8/4.3R-3. Without Trace

2 322042000100 Framt Tires 1 200/50-10/.50F-10, With Tracs

2 3220-420001-30 Fraont Tires 1 200/50-10/.50F-10. Without Trace

39




4000

Steering System
¥l 2%

40



0401 RearAxle Steering Assembhy

FHERZE

fig110000500

41



0401 Rearfxle Steering Assembly

ErEAss
Index Part No. Part Mame Mo Applied Date Remark
Jilicl FHEES TtEws Z8 EEHH &=
1 301002000050 Bolt M14=45 4

2 304000000054 Lockwasher &14 4
3 304000000042 Flatwasher 414 4
4 3518-11130600 | Splint 2
& 3518-500001-00  |Rubber Block 2
B 301002000004 Bolt MEx16 ]

7 304000000050 Lockwasher &6 ]

g 304000000036 Flatwasher $6 &

9 3518-500100-1B | Potentiometer Holder 1

10 3218-800001M-00 | Copper Bolts 1

11 3625-600003-00 | Potentiometer 1

12 3518-510000-10 | Steering Wheel Seel404 2

12 3518-510000-20 | Steering Wheel Seel404 2

13 3518-520000-00 | Steering Axle See0402 1

14 302001000006 Screw Mdx10 2

15 304000000048 Lockwasher &4 2

18 304000000038 Flatwasher 44 2

17 3218-500003-00  |Mut 12

18 3218-500005-04  |Mut Cover 12

19 3518-500013-00 | Angle Limiting Gasket 2







0402 Steering Axle

EEE
Index Part Ma. Part Mame Mo Applied Date Remark
%35 THET LR e 3 ERAR £
1 3518-520001-00 Shaft EETER 1
2 3618-520002-00 Joint L ERAET 1
3 3618-520003-00 Axle Assembly FRAHE 1
4 3618-520004-00 Seal Ring =E3] 4
& 35618-520005-00 Bearing 243/32 EitEE 4
B 3518-520006-00 Bearing 195208 EEE 2
7 3618-520007-00 Screw M10=35 ) 2
g OO00-000425-00 Mut M10 L 2
9 OO00-0007E5-00 Screw M12=30 ) 2
10 OO00-D00630-00 MutM12 B 2
11 3518-520006-00 Joirt R IEATER 1
12 3618-520009-00 Seal Ring BT5=100=10 =2 2
13 OO00-D007E7-00 Bearing 32209 HEIZ200 2
14 3618-520010-00 Bolt FoRTERRS 12
18 35618-520011-00 Wheel Hub =13 2
18 35818-520025-00 Link EF 2
17 0O00-000550-00 Cotter Pin FTO#6.3=56 2
18 3618-520013-00 Hubcup e 2
1% 3618-520014-00 Mut M30=2 i 2
20 3618-520015-00 Washer ©30 E 2
21 OO00-D00766-00 Bearing 30207 HEI0207 2
22 3618-520016-00 Bearing EZ16ES ETHER 2
23 3618-520017-00 Bush HE 4
24 3618-520015-00 Washer FRTEEE 2
25 35618-520018-00 O-Ring O ZUE 2
26 3618-520020-00 Fin BRTEH 1
27 3618-520021-00 Grease Cup M6 Z1/87(80°) [S3=E#H 3

44




28 3618-521000-00 Cylinder FEEEL 1
28 QO00- 0004700 Bolt M14=45 s 4
30 OO00-0003 /B-00 Flatwasher ©14 i 4
H 3618-520022-00 PinA10=20 # 2
32 0000-0002 33-00 Lockwasher 314 s 4
33 3618-520023-00 Shaft ST 4
34 3618-520024-00 Grease Cup MG BRI E S 4
35 OO00-0002 42-00 Bolt ME=16 e 4
36 OO00-000158-00 Lockwasher & = 4

45




0403 Steering Axle Cylinder
FRIHEE

1.2 3 4 6.7 8 910 1

figd 140000400



0403 Steering Axle Cylinder

FRfHaE
Index Part Mo. Part Mame Mao. Applied Date Remark
diacs THET TihEE e ERAHA =
1 / Piston Rod EEREm 1
2 i Guide Ring A 2
3 i Dust Cover s 2
4 / Seal Ring HEZHE 2
5 i Bush MEEE 2
G ! C-Ring OZE 2
7 / Snap Ring HE 2
] / Cylinder Body L 18 22 R 1
9 ! C-Ring OZE 1
10 / Support R 1
1 / Plug BE 2
Seal kit for cylinder
= (843, 4. 6.
12 3618-32605G {nclude item3. 4. 5. 7.9 1
7. 8

47




figd 130000100



0404 Steering Whesl

2F

Rl

Index Part No. Part Name Mo Applied Date Remark
Jilicl TEES TitEs e ERAHA =
0 3518-510000-10 Steering Wheel H e 1
0 3618-510000-20 Steering Wheel s 1
1 3518-511000-04 Rim Set HEE 1
2 3518-510001-10 Back Tires EEEE16%6-0/4.33R-8 1 With Trace
2 3518-510001-20 Back Tires EEEE16%6-0/4.33R-8 1 Without Trace

49




5000

Electrical System

LA RSt

R0



0801 Electrical Components

Rt

R

L
e

C R
L. r.r_m..r._ .....

fig5110000800

51



0801 Eledtrical Components

=ETiF
Index Part No. Part Mame Ma. Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TiEEw e iERAH &=

1 LE39-000002-01 Lithium Battery Eaih 1 S0V 28040

1 LBES-00000Z-01-02 Lithium Battery 2 i 1 alv2804h, With Remote Diagnostic Client
1 LEGS-00000Z-02 Lithium Battery gt 1 BONZ05AR

1 LB8S-000002-03 Lithium Battery ik ] 1 80V205AR, With Remote Diagnostic Client
2 3127-570001-1400  |Charger 80V35A FrEfl 1 For Industrial Three Gore Plug

2 J127-67000-1401 Charger 80W35A FrEfl 1 For Europe

2 F127-6T0001-1405  |Charger 80V35A Fe Al 1 For USa

2 I27-6T000-1407 Charger 80V35A Frefl 1 For China

3 301002000003 Bolt M&x12 £ &

4 304000000050 Lockwasher ©F = 23

5 J04000000036 Flatwasher ©6 FR 23

& 3213-600800-10 Flasher ek 1

7 302001000107 Serew MEx 2 =) 1

g 302001000110 Screw Mex16 82T 4

9 302000000445 Screw Mex25 $2T 12
10 3525-654000-00 Light Relay FoITEE R 1
1 304000000035 Flatwasher a4 Fg 4
12 3530-642000-00 DCOC Converter DCOC s 1
13 J0200000030 Screw Mox35 8T 4
14 304000000052 Lockwasher 3 = 4
15 304000000040 Flatwasher &3 T 4
18 3214-630001-00 Plate ErsEaE 1
17 3218-600100-32-M Traction Motor Controller L o g 1
18 3218-500100-32-11  |Pump Motaor Contraller o mSE 1




1% 3218-500100-32-80  |Traction Motor Controller R i

20 3231-630003-00 Copper Bar HE

21 3218-634000-10 Contactor EEEsE

22 4103-610001-00 Contactor Plate EEETEN

23 301002000013 Bolt MEx16 B

24 302001000006 Screw M0 el

25 3040000000438 Lockwasher a4 =

26 3214-622000-D0 Power cable assembly FOsESREEG For Extemal Charger Option
27 301000000295 Bolt ME=45 B

B3




05802 Wirng Harness Assembly

EWEW
To Tuming Switch 7o Diraction Switch T
gEATE BHRAFX  ToHom Switch Contact
Tokey Slch *& g m* o
SHRFE 1 b, ) ma To Pump Mator To Mofor R
To Liing Limit Swich ~N 7 e ’ﬂlf-ﬁ . RN mean S
!&ﬁ ""-... / To Traction Molor &F r'.'? o '::n"
To F;rgﬂ_l#‘tﬁ = = ToCONSOLE Im-_r Accalarator ¥ ¢y
Il1 wena 2 1y Y
] N To Contactor \ /7, Forerake! Sidesway
I/ fisi ot { 10 Wi M To Lifting
\ m MR
Tﬂw = To Fan =-.:" o
] weu "/
To Flasher f
xS
ToFueBut o
e / To Halkspoed swilch
'|_IL1|- l.n:- 1 HH*
To Brake Light Switch
= BT IR
reer " 4 5 '
f = - '
To Brake I & = \S\\
%03 To Grip Brake To DCOC Converter ~ j
%I 2 ROCOCHAE pEgues (|
3 "
" To Alarm Buzzer /’J %)
e Et \ u
To Front Light L _ﬂ#""—-—"?":\ !,.-.-"- \ L \ 'ﬁ?ﬁ“in
BEHY / \ > @ % " ﬂg_, m#:gum

To Sy Pt m & @ RERU,
s To Rear Tailight R BR4THR
¢ BRI
®GELT
fig5310001901



0802 Wirng Harness Assembly

Index Part Mo. Part Mame Mao. Applied Date Remark
%35 2HET SHEH % 3 EEEE £
0 3845-6533000-02 Relay SRS 1 -2321100844| Option. For OPS EP202230420,BG D-22-006181
1 3214-820000-14 MainHarness EEW 1 -2321100844
1 3214-82000-1B MainHarness 30 1 |2321100845- BGD-22-006181
2 1113-520025-00 Fuse BA EEs 1
3 1115-540001-00 Fuse 104 B 4
4 3214-828000-00 Potentiometer Extended Wire FERELITERE 1

RE




0803 Cable Assembly

EEEE

BT
© ©
Lithium Battery
© ®
o @
ol o

figh320001700



0503 Cable Assembly

b R A
=k i=Nan

s R
Index Part Mo. Part Name Mao. Applied Date Remark
Sl THES FREF gE ERAH &=
1 3214-610012-00 Battery - to Controller & $Ef TS 5 1

2 3214-510011-04 Battery + to Contactar BRI EEAsEE 1

3 3214-610010-00 Contactor to Controller SRR CREENE |

4 3214-61000-00 L-Drive Motar cable U LU =58 1

5 3214-510002-00 L-Drive Motor cable WV L =48 1

& 3214-610003-00 L-Drive Motor cable W L S48 1

7 3214-510004-00 R-Drive Motor cable U RU =48 1

8 3214-510005-00 R-Drive Motor cable W RY =4 1

9 3214-610006-00 R-Drive Motor cable W RW =5F 1

10 3214-610007-00 Pump Mator cable PU =5 1

11 3214-510008-00 Pump Motor cable W Py =5 1

12 3214-510008-00 Pump Motor cable W P BEE 1

T




0504 Lithium Battery Assembly
EfEak

fig5330001900

Ei



0504 Lithium Battery Assembly

EnfEam
Index Part Mo. Part Mame Mo Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TigEsr e iERAH =
2 30101 6000006 Bolt MEx10 R 8
3 LBO0-20001100  |Electricity meter EESFE 1
4 LE11-400020-04 | Button harness it ol 1
3] LEOO-200232-00 Teminal Black BmEEER 2
8 LB00-200231-00  |Terminal Red #aEg 2
7 LEDS-400012-1D  |Communication line A&l 1
g LB30-40000%-1F Charge Communication line /S 2iEFESE 1
9 LEOO-200055-00 Base EiEEEE 1
10 02003000004 Screw MEx16 ) 4
1 3112-600400-00 Fuse Base EEEEE 1
12 LBO0-200157-00 Fuse B004 EFhezt 1
13 LE11-40001204  |Copper ERairaE 1
14 LBOO-20000500 | Contactor 48V BREE 1
15 202800000001 Screw Mex12 Hed:] 2
16 3525-534000-10 |Relay HEE 1
17 02000000062 Screw Mex10 L) 10
18 LE11-400040-00 Fan LR T 2
19 302000000502 Screw ST4.8¢19 ) 8
20 LBOO-200043-00 Plate &ssembly FiE Sk 1
21 202300000005 Screw Max16 E=iRs] 4
22 LEO0-20004200  |Sensor EORT{EES 1
23 LE23-400014-04  |Sensor'Wire TS TAEESEN | 1
24 LB30-400008-1H  |MainHarness EEHW 1
25 LEOO-20023500  |Fuse 154 it 1
25 LETE-400057-00  |FanControl Wire R 2R 1

]




LE23-400020-00  [Button Hamess TEEEEERSE | 1
LBO0-200233-00 Remote diagnostic client LFEE 1 Option. For CGhina
LBO0-200262-00 Remote diagnostic client LFEE P 1 Option. For Overseas

i H




6000

Hydraulic System
W 55

&1



0801 Hydraulic System I

HEEE]

F
.|
Tk

¥
P
=y
3
__F

5
f

fig6110000600



0801 Hydraulic System I

EEEEI

Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TiEEw e ERAH =

1 3214-T18000-00 Forward Hose i 2

2 3214-713000-00 Bachkward Hose BEEERE 2

3 3218-TE0000-AD Three-way Vahle HH=E 1

4 J02000000299 Screw Mg =20 ) 2

& 304000000052 Lockwasher & =3 2

& 304000000040 Flatwasher &8 T 2

7 2701 -201600-00 Connector M20x1 5-M16x1 5 EiEsEd 7

i J0G002000021 O-Ring 17=2.865 O 7

9 3214-713000-00 Hose Valvedd to 3-way EEE AZE|HH=E 1

10 3214-714000-00 Hose ValveB2 to Three-way £ 2[ 22 EH=18 1

Ll JOGO0 1 (OO0 Washera14 EeE 4

12 2707-141400-00 Joint s 2

13 3214-100005-00 Three-way Vahle Plate —EEER 1

14 301002000013 Bolt MSx18 B 2

18 3214-731000-00 Lifting Hose Assembly EfaE 1 For 3-stage Mast
15 3214-731000-10 Lifting Hose Assembly Eftew 1 For 2-stage Mast
16 3214-732000-00 Sideshifter Hose L 2

17 3214-734000-00 Adjustable Hose CIN=H=R 2

18 2701 -202000-00 Connector M20=1.5-M20x1.6  EiSEL 1

19 270 -201600-10 Connector M20x=1 5-M16x1.5  EiEg s 2

63




0802 Hydraulic System 11
HEEEI

Qﬁﬂ:%xméﬁ?“«
=

5
i

i- -
&
=

fig6120000400



0802 Hydraulic System IT

HEERI

Index Part Mo. PartMame Mo Applied Date Remark
Sl EHES TiEEw e ERAH =
1 3214-TO0O0S-0A Ol suction pipe Iigs 1
2 202300000187 Clip®32-50 wE G
3 271311320000 Connector 31-332 EiEEELL 1 EP20230321
4 306002000022 O-Ring 21.2x2 85 O R 1
B 306002000019 O-Ring 182865 O 2
G 2T702-122000-00 Connector G1/2-M20x1 .5 Bl 1
7 3214-T12000-00 Hose, Pump to Redirector HIFEHew 1
B 3214-715000-00 Hose, Redirector to Valve BREIEER 1
9 2706-202000-00 Elbow M20x1 5-M20x1 5 i 2
10 JOG0O01 000004 Washer 020 EeEE 4
11 3214-T00004-00 Hose Rutum Elf=t— 1
12 2713-181300-00 Connector M18=1.5-013 EiEEEL 1
13 2706-181600-00 Elbow M18=1.5-M16x1.5 g 2
14 306001000003 Washer 18 Rt &
15 3715-720000-00 Redirector Ruturn Hose EREEEE 1
18 202300000065 Clip@10-18 wE 2
17 JOGO0 1 (OO0 Washer @14 EeE 2
18 3616-721000-00 Hose-L Redirector to Steering S FIESIEEH 1
19 3616-T22000-00  |Hose-R Redirectorto Steering  FHEHEIFARE 1
20 2702-141600-00 Connector G1/4-M18x1.5 EESEL 2
21 3115-T50000-00-01 | Gear Pump HEE 1
22 301004000060 Bolt M10x1 . 25230 e 2
23 304000000053 Lockwasher @10 = 2
24 J04002000006 Flatwasher 10 TR 2

65




25 3214-560000-00 Lift Mataor

28 3214-88001%-00 Encoder

27 303001000007 Mut 12

28 304000000051 Lockwasher 412

29 30400000004 1 Flatwasher ©12

30 3213-600006-00 Shock Absorber

H 301 000000265 Bolt M12=50

32 2701-222000-10 Joint M22 %1 5-M20x 1.5




0803 Qil Tank




0803 Qil Tank

gE
Index Part No. PartMame Ma. Applied Date Remark
Jilicl THEES TiEER e EEHH =

1 3218-110001-00 Plug Drain M18x=1.5 HRRE 1

2 306001000003 Washer 418 HeE 1

3 3218-110008-00 Filter =t 1

4 3218-112001-00 Gasket EEE 1

B 3214-131001-00 Qil Tank Cover BEE 1 -2321100814

& 3214-131000-00 Qil Tank Cover BEE 1 |2321100615- BGD-22-006202

] T331-T10007-00 Cap mig 1

7 3218-110010-00 Magnet B e 2

8 301 QOOCOO0H0 Bolt MEx15 i 10

9 304000000050 Lockwasher &6 o 10
10 304000000036 Flatwasher &5 F 10

]




9000
Addendum

i >x

]



it

i = I[.Ir
 LEL

70



201 Label

il

Index Part Mo. Fart Mame Mo, Applied Date Remark
1 E0E0000000E3 | Mast Safety Label EEERETRE 2
2 5080000020858 | Forklift Label 1
3 BOB00000Z088 | Model Label 18 1
3 50B000002076 | Model Label 20 SR 1
4 508000000124 | Charge Label ik i 1
5 B0E0000M 97 | Lithium battery Label =Eckiekan 2
& 50B000005297 | Mameplate 523 1 WithEP, Chinese
5 508000005298 |Mameplate e 1 WithEP, English
g 508000005298 | Mameplate e 1 Without EP, English
7 E0E0O000M 895 | Load Mameplate e T 1
g 508000002341 | Emergency Stop Switch & EosERAE 1
g 508000000103 | Manual Label HEF AT IRES 1
10 50B000000068 | Hard Hat Label FAARIREL 1
11 E0E000000067 |Handbrake Label FHIERRE 1
12 508000000038 |Hand Clip Label EFE 1
13 BOS000005273 | Counterweight Label Red ECEfRAL 1
13 505000005274 | Counterweight Label Black ELEfRAL 1
14 508000005082 | Watertight warning Label O R T RS 1

[kl




